| CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO |
|--|
| |
| SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Jeffic S.(2.2. ON THE DAY OF WAY, 1980. |
| A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE TERMS OF A TEMPORARY RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT THEREFORE AS THEREIN PROVIDED. |
| WHEREFORE, the City of Centerville, acting by and through its agent entered into a temporary right of way agreement in connection with the improvement of Clyo Road with Waldo Hileman and Laurene C. Hileman; and |
| WHEREAS, as part of said agreement the City of Centerville agreed to pay Waldo Hileman and Laurene C. Hileman the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00); |
| NOW THEREFORE, the municipality of Centerville hereby resolved; |
| Section I. That the articles of agreement with Waldo Hileman and Laurene C. Hileman is hereby ratified and accepted by the City of Centerville. |
| Section II. That the director of finance is hereby authorized to pay to Waldo Hileman and Laurene C. Hileman the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00). |
| Section III. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage. |
| PASSED THIS 12th day of Man, 1980. |
| Councilman - City of Centerville, Ohio |
| ATTEST: |
| Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio |
| |
| CERTIFICATE |
| The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 29-80 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 12-15 day of 1980. |
| maril Sho Earle. |

RESOLUTION NUMBER 29-80

EXHIBIT "A"

TEMPORARY RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT

| - | PARCEL NO. | - 2 |
|-------------------------|---|---|
| PROJECT Class | , SECTION_ | , MONTGOMERY |
| | | 4 |
| | ADMITOTING OF A CONTINUE OF | |
| 4 | ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT | |
| | * | Age (A) |
| | agreement, entered into this | day of |
| april | , 19 <u>8</u> 0 by | • |
| ** | | |
| That Waldo 4 | Laurene C. Hilenan | |
| of the sum of | | n consideration |
| Dollars (\$ |), to pa | id by the City of |
| Centerville, the receip | ot of which is hereby acknowledged ity of Centerville or its duly au | d. do |
| employees, or contracto | ors to enter upon and use | land |
| hereinafter described a | as Parcel No. | . during the period |
| street improvement, and | aking of ground for construction of terminating when the completed was | work has been |
| IULIV accepted by the (| lity of Centerville for the nurse | an of mantenantum |
| the work necessary to | construct the Kd | conditional |
| on the city of | removing and replacing | Two Trees |
| - cump of se | ree tribanos | 4.4 |
| TN ACCOPDANCE MITTH THE | DIANG DREDADED DV | |
| and specifications prep | PLANS PREPARED BY Described of Centerville, | Ohio. |
| | | • |
| | PARCEL NO. | |
| Being a parcel of | land situated in the City of Cent | erville, County of |
| Range | nio, Section , Town , and lying on the nade by | side |
| of a survey, m | nade by | |
| and recorded th | Book n the following described points | in the boundary |
| thereof: | debolised points | in the boundary |
| an ala | T. ~ 0 | |
| 1 200 | on the plane. | 2 sbook renjus |
| for the | O Road | |

The City of Centerville, its agents, employees or assigns, shall have the right and authority to go on the lands above described for the purpose of removing trees, shrubbery, structures, or any appurtenances thereto, and completing the improvement in accordance with the plans on file.

And it is further understood and agreed that after completion of the above project, the City of Centerville assumes no obligation of maintenance of the work done on the area described herein.

| IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, the said | | |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| | has | hereunto set 人 | land hand |
| thisda | y of Own | , 19 60. | |
| | 4 | | |
| Signed and seal | ed in the presence of: | * \ | |
| 1 A | 7 | 3 / | |
| J.J. K | 2= 0 | Mmin | • |
| & John / | WHEEK | MANA | ·i· |
| 10001-11 | 1 | P 02/2 | |
| 1 When I | 1-12 | Laurene C. Wiles | nan |
| *** | _ |) is: | (±) |
| 2 | * | Y F | |
| | | | |
| | | | • |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| STATE OF OHIO. | COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, | SS | |
| | | | * * |
| BE IT REME | MBERED, That on this _ | 23 day of Opril | , 19_80 , |
| | | blic in and for said co | ounty, |
| personally came | and above named | | |
| | | | |
| and acknowledge | d the signing of the f | oregoing agreement to b | e Mui |
| volun | tary act and deed. | | |
| and the state of t | | | |
| | ny whereof, I have her l on the day and year | reunto subscribed my nam | ne and affixed |
| iiiy Official sea | I on the day and year | last aloresaid. | |
| | | | <u></u> |
| <u>}</u> | | 152 LEN | 1 |
| | | MONADY BILDI | IC: |
| | 74 # 35 % | ROBERT E. HUNTER, Attorne | ey at Law |
| STATE OF OHIO, | COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, | SS Notary Public, State of Ohio | • 1 1 |
| | | 'y Commission has no expire | 12 15 T |
| | MBERED, That on this | Saction J#7.03 R. D. | , 19, |
| sonally came an | | blic in and for said Co | ounty, per- |
| Solidity came all | d above named | | |
| acknowledged th | e signing of the foreg | oing agreement to be | and |
| voluntary act a | | orng agreement to be | |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | * |
| | | eunto subscribed my nam | ne and affixed |
| my official sea | 1 on the day and year | last aforesaid. | |
| | 2 | . 40.78 | i |
| | | | |
| | *- | NOTARY PUBLIC | |
| | | NOTAKI PUBLIC | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 4- | | | |
| This instrument | was prepared by | | Law Director |